## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

## 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 e-mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated:27-07-2023

No. No.313953/I/231985/2023: The Governor of Assam is pleased to constitute a Committee comprising of the following members to review the functioning of Assam Police Cyberdome Project:-

1	Shri Lachit Barua, IPS Inspector General of Police, SB, Assam	::	Chairperson
2	Shri Pranabjyoti Goswami, APS Superintendent of Police (Law), CID, Assam	::	Member
3	Shri Diganta Barman (Retd). Deputy Director General, NIC,Assam.	::	Member

The committee will review the functioning of Cyberdome Project and submit a report to this Department at an early date for taking further necessary measures.

> Sd/- Shiladitya Chetia, IPS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Departments

## Memo No.eCF No.313953/I/231985/2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for kind information.
- 2. The Addl. Director General of Police (CID), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for kind information.
- 3. The Addl. Director General of Police, SB, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 for kind information.
- 4. P. S. to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.

5. P. A. to Secretary (SC), Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Secretary.

6. Persons concerned

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home (A) Department.